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2025 TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 
 

 
 

These rates are valid for the 2025-26 school years 
for students whose first day of school is in the first semester. 

 
Grade Yearly 

Registration Fee 
Yearly Payment 

Option 
10 Month 

Payment option 
(Aug-May) 

12 Month 
Payment Option 

(June-May) 
PreK/Kindergarten $550 $8,454 $894 $780 

Elementary $550 $9,141 $975 $840 
7th-12th Grade $625 $9,427 $1,005 $870 

Aftercare $50 $1,733 $187 NA 
 
Scholarships are available for siblings (5% for 2nd child, 10% for 3rd child, 50% for each additional 
child), as well as for children of active or retired military, EMT, fire, or police (5% per child). To 
keep tuition as affordable as possible, these scholarships may not be available to recipients of 
AAA scholarship or CHOOSE Act funds. 
 
HCA strives to have a simple and transparent tuition and fee schedule.  
 
There are also no family service commitments at HCA. We sincerely appreciate parents who 
volunteer their time at school, but we do not require it, nor do we charge parents who cannot 
volunteer. 
 
There are optional fees for: 

• Meals 
• Field trips 
• Some elementary electives, like Music 
• Some high school electives, like Robotics and Entrepreneurship 
• Tutoring 
• ACE (aka PACE books) or other special curriculum 
• Some accommodations that require additional resources or instructional assistance 
• Sports 

 
When considering the total costs, HCA is an incredible value compared to any other school in 
North Alabama. 
 
 


